






 

 

 
 

 
MEMORANDUM  

 
TO:   Holders of Contracts Documents  
 
FROM: Mitchell Coates, Procurement Officer  

Maryland Transit Administration  
Procurement Division  
6 Saint Paul Street, 7th Floor  
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1614  
 

SUBJECT:  Addendum No. 1 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) Contract No. T-8000-0421  
Metro Stations Parking Lot Snow & Ice Removal  
 

DATE:  February 7, 2014  
 
 
Issued herewith and effective this date is Addendum No. 1. The Bidder shall include 
acknowledgement of receipt of this Addendum in accordance with Section 1, Item #12 of the 
IFB, BID FORM INCLUDING UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE, Section IV, Item #9, Page 3 of 17. 
 
 
ITEM ONE: 
 

• QUESTIONS/INQUIRIES/MTA RESPONSES 
 
QUESTION #1: 
 
Is it acceptable to only submit a bid for the 4x4 truck w/plow and the salt truck w/plow? 
 
MTA RESPONSE: 
 
No. The 4x4truck with plow and the salt truck with plow cannot be submitted as one unit. They 
are listed separately in the bid packet and must be submitted accordingly. Ref. (Section IV-Pg. 9 
of 17) 
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QUESTION #2: 
 
What is the minimum size of salt speeder capacity acceptable? 
 
MTA RESPONSE: 
 
2-4 yard capacity 
 
 
QUESTION #3: 

What minimum size of plow or salt truck is acceptable? (e.g.  ½ ton, ¾ ton etc.) 
 
MTA RESPONSE: 
 
3/4 ton or better 
 
 
QUESTION #4: 

 
Is the need for 4x4 trucks w/plow and salt truck w/plow only needed in the case of extreme 
emergency work? 
 
MTA RESPONSE: 
 
Yes 
 
 
QUESTION #5: 
 
Can you define “standard equipment” 
 
MTA RESPONSE: 
 
"Standard equipment" referenced in Sec IV, (I) page 15 of 17 is the total contract cost sheet 
reflecting the equipment used to remove ice/snow from station entrances, walkways, exterior 
stairs. Sidewalks as described on Section II, Page 3 of 6- (B) (1) (a) and (2) (c). e.g. Snow 
blowers, shovels, salt spreaders etc. 
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